

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3029 OF 2025

Vinod Babulal Solanki ...Petitioner

v/s.

Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Anoshak Davar, a/w Adv. Dhawal Seth, h/f Adv. Lalita L. Rajguru for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP for Respondent No.2-State.

Adv. Ghule Sahil Satyawar, i/by Adv. Hushing Piyush Prakash for Respondent No.6.

Adv. Nishigandh Patil, i/by Adv. Tanaya D. Goswami for SRA & AGRC.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 21st August 2025.

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.08.22
09:56:21
+0530

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks leave to file an additional affidavit. The request is granted.

2. The additional affidavit shall be filed in the Registry on or before 29th August, 2025.

3. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.6 assures the Court that he will not proceed with the matter before the SRA for addition of his name in the Annexure-II, in respect of

the premises handed over to the Petitioner, namely shop No.4, until the next date of hearing.

4. List the matter on 8th September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)