

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3029 OF 2025

Vinod Babulal Solanki ... Petitioner
v/s.
Grievance Redressal Committee
Mumbai Suburban & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Anoshak Davar h/f Ms. Lalita L. Rajguru (AOR), for the
Petitioner.
Ms. Tanya Goswami for Respondent No.1- SRA & AGRC.
Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP, for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Piyush P. Hushing for the Respondent No.6.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 8TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The assurance given by Respondent No.6, recorded in order dated 21st August 2025, shall continue until the next date.
2. Reply be filed in the registry on or before 12th September 2025.
3. List the matter on 15th September 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)