

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3029 OF 2025

Vinod Babulal Solanki

...Petitioner

v/s.

Grievance Redressal Committee

Mumbai Suburban & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Anoshak Davar, h/f Adv. Lalita Rajguru (AOR) for the
Petitioner.

Adv. Tanaya Goswami(through VC) for GRC and SRA.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP for Respondent No.2-State.

Adv. Piyush Hushing for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.

DATED : 15th September 2025.

P.C.:-

. At the request of both learned Advocates, who submit
that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable
settlement, list the matter on 22nd September, 2025 under
the caption "For Directions".

(Kamal Khata, J.)

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.16
11:10:14
+0530