

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3029 OF 2025**

Vinod Babulal Solanki ...Petitioner

v/s.

Grievance Redressal Committee,
Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Anoshak Daver h/f Lalita Rajguru, Dhaval Sethia, Milind Nar, Darshana More, Sakshi Main for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

Ms. Srushti Chokshi i/by Tanaya Goswami for the Respondent-SRA & GRC.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 22ND SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner shall file and serve upon the Respondents, their list of dates and events, written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions and relevant case law relied upon, within one week from today.
2. The Respondents shall do the same within one week thereafter.

3. List the matter on 13th October 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)