

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3029 OF 2025

Vinod Babulal Solanki

... Petitioner

v/s.

Grievance Redressal Committee,
Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Piyush P. Hushing for the Petitioner.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 9TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The time to file written submissions is extended until 10th October 2025.
3. Praecipe is disposed off.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)